TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345318

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPG International LLC		06/22/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scranton Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	801 Corey Street	
City:	Scranton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1458348	CELTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1632 joan.bice@bipc.com Email: Lynn J. Alstadt **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 2: 301 Grant Street, 20th FLoor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70573-94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn J. Alstadt
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn J. Alstadt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=0072921-000041_Assignment#page1.tif source=0072921-000041 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business located at 888 North Keyser Avenue, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18504 to SCRANTON PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 801 Corey Street, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505.

WHEREAS, CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,458,348 for CELTEC (hereinafter "The Mark").

WHEREAS, CPG International LLC is the successor to Vycom Corp. and the owner of CELTEC registrations in Australia, New Zealand and Great Britain.

WHEREAS, SCRANTON PRODUCTS, INC. is desirous of acquiring all rights in The Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC does hereby assign to SCRANTON PRODUCTS, INC. its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest worldwide in and to The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0352 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC has caused its name to be

signed by its duly authorized representative this 22rd day of June 2015.

CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC

By: Brian Cooper Title: General Counsel

WITNESS:

JUDITIT L ROSZKOWSKI Name:

JUNE 32, 2015

RECORDED: 06/22/2015